\ 4
JPOER

AFTER X-MAS

SSSSSS




Something like this, but better.

Hantrax Dolls is a visual project by Antwerp based composer, performer,
and pianist Han Swolfs (1984). Renowned for his live electronic
performances and imaginative piano stage productions, his shows are
kinetic, atmospheric, hypnotic, and cinematic. A multi-faceted musician
who is both enigmatic and kind, Hantrax traverses music categories
with whimsical ease from classical to jazz to sharp electronic music.
Dubbed the illustrious prince of the Antwerp underground, Hantrax creates
transformative music championed by connoisseurs and barbarians alike.

Hantrax Dolls is an ongoing experimental and non-intentional visual project,
an ecriture automatique with fabrics, found objects and long lost memories.
The doll like figures are reflective collages of daily life in a fantastic world.
With references to music, personal memories, philosophy and true stories
Hantrax Dolls welcomes you to his permanent bubble, called fantasy world.

“Hi I just called to say | will stay in fantasy world, it makes me feel more
secure, fairies tell me that outside this, in reality, feelings are more alive,
great things can be felt, but every time | go in I'm aware of danger, mostly |
translate those awakenings in a silent voice, one that whispers one that cares,
when | feel brave | realise that it’s alright, reality is alright but | don’t always
understand, fantasy world is a way of understanding, just letting you know I'm
alright and that | understand.”

Hantrax

For the exhibition opening Hantrax invited befriended artist to create a series
of ‘artist-dolls’ wearing the label ‘Hantrax Dolls by ...".

Participating artists; Carla Arocha, Guillaume Bijl, Daems van Remoortere,
Ann Demeulemeester, Floor Wyns, Mekhitar Garabedian, Chris Gillis, Kati
Heck, Stefan Kartchev, Vedran Kopljar, Clara Lissens, Rufus Michielsen, Ria
Pacquée, Dario Puglia, Sven Rayen, Stéphane Schraenen, Renée Simons,
Luc Tuymans, Dennis Tyfus, Ken Verhoeven, David Wauters...
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Lea

Yvonne

Harry Dean
Beonda

Rita

Harisson Ford
Oliver

Lili Allen
Graciélla
Daisy

Jackie
Maureen
Denise

Claire obscure

Kitty

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Sherida
Bongo
Gaby
Paulene
Hermine
Generosa
Ticuta

Lesly an
Mariska
Annais annais
Mathilda
Esperanza
Rock Ford
Benny Bang
Gory

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

45

Carine
Bjorn Borg
Collette
Wacko
Berry berry
Rosa
Bessy
Petra

Elza
Nancy
Patsy
Drunk
Chelsea Wolf
Kelly
Ludwin
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49
50
51
52
53
54
56
57
58

Jackie
Linny
Yorgos
Alien
Simonne
Mabiche
Désirée
Wendy
Whiskas
Brenda
Dickies
Paula

58
59
61
60
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

Paula

Vivi

Gilberte Gilberto
Lizi

Dora

Vera
Christianne
Rhonda
Monique
Annemarie
Rutger Hauer
Greta T

Frieda Kahlo
Michelin

Leon Leo
Juul

BBC

Linda
Brigitte Brigit
Tania
Tamara
Yolande
Nadinne
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83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

Jean-Claude
Kerry

Danny
Bertrand Russel
Lionel Lionel
Wesely

Kenny

Bronzo

Dictus

Albert Prince
Ludo Mariman
Riko

93
94
95
96
97
98
109
100
101
102
103
104

Gasolina

Merry

Urbo

Ronny d

Willy Wonka

Udo

Master and Margerita
Achilles

Etienne

Fred come to bed
Bertil Bonita
Eugene

105
106
107
108
109
110

112
113
114
115
116

Cyrius
Baudouin
Philly

Smoke wee everyday
Kreppy

Gino

Weezer

Fonzy

Eduard

Krank it

The Gathering
Amsterdamned
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118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

Raymond Scott
Francois
Maureece
Sylvian

Crisps
Wonderbar
Bernard Bernard
Fritz

Suave

Melanie

Shaily

Ernest Hemingway
Lode

128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

142

Walter

Dirk

Bobby O
Robby
Hubo
Bomba
Willem Dafoe
Eric

Herby
Sandra
Mills Boogie
Britt

Renee

141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153

Piper

George

Leon Spilliaert
Roland Lomee
Carla

Thierry

Frank

Darrel
Jacques the rapper
Godelieve
Mehkitar
Erwin

Guido
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Collaborative workshop with artists

Carla Arocha Guillaume Bijl Daems van Remoortere Ann Demeulemeester Floor Wyns Mekhitar Garabedian Chris Gillis
Kati Heck Vedran Kopljar Clara Lissens Rufus Michielsen Dario Puglia Ria Pacquée Sven Rayen Stéphane Schraenen
Renée Simons Luc Tuymans Dennis Tyfus Ken Verhoeven David Wauters...

Sunday, February 27th till Friday, March 18th 2022

CASSTL

Braziliéstraat 27, 2000 Antwerp - Belgium



